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OPWDD AGING COORDINATORS 
NOTE:  If you are unable to reach the Local Aging Coordinator, please 

contact the Statewide  Coordinator for Aging Services listed below. 
   

Region Office/Counties Aging Coordinator Telephone/Fax Numbers 

1 Finger Lakes Office 
Livingston, Monroe, Ontario, 
Seneca, Wayne, Wyoming, Yates 
Chemung, Schuyler, Steuben 

Wanda Hawthorne, MSW 
 

Wanda.Hawthorne@opwdd.ny.gov 

Western NY Office 
Allegany, Cattaraugus, Chautauqua, 
Erie, Genesee, Niagara, Orleans 

Mary D’Arrigo, PhD  
 

Mary.C.Darrigo@opwdd.ny.gov 

2 Central New York Office 
Cayuga, Cortland, Herkimer, Lewis, 
Madison, Oneida, Onondaga, 
Oswego 

KellyJ.Scanlon 
 

Kelly.J.Scanlon@opwdd.ny.gov 

Broome Office 
Broome, Chenango, Delaware, 
Otsego, Tioga, Tompkins 

Renee Oliveira CHMN Renee.M.Oliveira@opwdd.ny.gov 

Sunmount Office 
Clinton, Essex, Franklin  
Hamilton, Jefferson, St.Lawrence 

Jacqueline Haynes Jacqueline.E.Haynes@opwdd.ny.gov 
  

 

3 Capital District Office 
Albany, Fulton, Montgomery, 
Rensselaer, Saratoga, Schenectady, 
Schoharie, Warren, Washington 

Kevin Utz-Meagher, LMSW Kevin.Utz-Meagher@opwdd.ny.gov 

Hudson Valley Office 
Orange and Sullivan,  
 
Rockland and Westchester 

 
Regina Leone, MSW  
 
Cynthia Lanza, RN  
 

 
Regina.Leone@opwdd.ny.gov 
 
Cynthia.M.Lanza@opwdd.ny.gov 

Taconic Office 
Columbia, Dutchess, Greene, 
Putnam, Ulster 

Kathy Rafferty Kathy.Rafferty@opwdd.ny.gov 
 

4 Metro Office  
Bronx, New York 

Venecia Woods, MSW Venecia.Woods@opwdd.ny.gov 

Brooklyn Office 
Kings 

Ellen Marshall, RN 
 

Ellen.Marshall@opwdd.ny.gov 

Staten Island Office 
Richmond 

Rwnelle Phipps Rwnelle.J.Phipps@opwdd.ny.gov 

Bernard Fineson Office 
Queens 

Rwnelle Phipps Rwnelle.J.Phipps@opwdd.ny.gov 

5 Long Island Office  
Nassau, Suffolk 

Irene Warren, CMHN 
 
Sharon Silverstrom 
 

Irene.Warren@opwdd.ny.gov 
 
Sharon.x.Silverstrom@opwdd.ny.gov 

Statewide Coordinator of Aging Services: Deborah Waymer, Deborah.j.waymer@opwdd.ny.gov 
(518) 473-5436 
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